

(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 065/19027 FP 30 AM 9: 27

Form PTO-1594CE OF PUBLIC REC

102852002

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

42PMAIN EV345403278115

To the the graphs Commissioner of Datanta and Trademorks I	Disease record the official decimants as a series that of
* *************************************	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NUMBERS ONLY, INC.	Name: @PAR, INC.,
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 2 rd Floor
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☐ Certeral Faithership ☐ Cirrited Faithership	Street Address: 850 US Hwy. 1
☐ Other	City: North Brunswick State: NJ Zip: 08902
Additional agency of a second control of the	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State New Jersey
Other	☐ Other
- Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Formula Data O. A. L. 00 0004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: September 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
The product intriber(s) of registration fulfiber(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/445,568	
Additional acceptance (a) at	and DV- DN-
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Manage day to Market III	
Name: <u>Louis M. Heidelberger</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 2500 One Liberty Place	——————————————————————————————————————
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Market Street	Deposit account number:
	18-0586
City Phile Cirty DA 71 40400	
City: Phila State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Todd A. Norton 9/30/2004	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
T, E	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	

±0/04/2004 ECOOPER 00000079 76445568

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washginton, D.C. 20231

64 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NUMBERS ONLY, INC. is a corporation formed under the Laws of the New Jersey and having offices at 350 US Hwy 1, 2nd Floor, North Brunswick, NJ 08902, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR;"

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has a bona fide intent to use or has used in its business, the name and mark identified in Exhibit A hereto in connection with the goods and services listed in the application identified in Exhibit A, and is the owner of the trademark application identified in Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, @PAR, INC., a corporation formed under the Laws of the New Jersey and having offices at 850 US Hwy 1, 2nd Floor, North Brunswick, NJ 08902, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Rights; and

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment and conveyance to ASSIGNEE as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and inverest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and, in the case of any United States Trademark Application identified in Exhibit A and filed based upon a bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to such intent to use application associated with the Healthcare related RFID Business.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date executed below.

ASSIGNOR:

NUMBERS ONLY, INC.

President

Date

Notary:

Sworn before me thiso

day of September, Dex

GIUSEPPE DIBERED JERSEY
NOTARY PUBLIC: OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 12/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0887

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARIC	APP. NO.
@PAF	76/445,568

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0888